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Nixty Ix'r.\'l‘:l;a; of the Thirteenth Session of the
Aodhva Proadesh Leglslative Assombip,

ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
Munday, the 12t February, 1968,
The Howwe met at Three of the Clocl,
[ Mr. Speuker in the Chair]
MEMBER SWORN
Sri Komaram Ramiak (Burgampad Constituency)
ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS,
Loxpan & LOKAYAT
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2604 Q.- Sarvasri P, Subbsish ('{eﬂmgondlpalem A. Eswara
Reddy (Tirupathi) and C. V. K, Rao (Kskinada).- Will hon. the
Chicf Muister be pleased to state ¢

(t)owhethor the Central Government circulated a draft bill rela«
ting to Lokpal and Lokayat to our State'Governwment; and

(b} if 80, the decision of the Government on the same ?
Py The Chief Minister (Sri K. Brahmananda Reddy)~ (&) No, Sir.

"¥itby Does notlarise.

., 0y *whether the Contral Government Circulated a draft
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Q) wdere ATl ygate (X8 858) e o S|Hibago B3
ef(dearen Do SgaTIedN i YRNMMEAE  un SHe8s,
RN onBy KD dnier Meyow. Sleambe
BowoRod Kovor 06Y BHIHIBUD Banm,  woe BEE W
EER S doberis adyftoy o ?

Q) 8, Uaiﬂéﬁoas B4 10| W00 Bowofod BASHL ATy
Bavmyes g of JORBE MO, ¥oB wobn D Ay certainly
the President and the Prime Minister and if neessary the Speaker of
the Lok Sabh. can look into. Here also the Qovernor, the Chief
Minister and the Speaker can look into., @l we—-az a’)gﬂm.

8ri G. Sivayya (Puttur) :~8ir, whether this will confine only to
the pregent Ministers and State Officers or also to the former Minis~
ters and retired officials ? .

Sri K. Brahmananda Baddy: —~Minister means & per on appoin
tod to be the Member of the Council of Ministers whether of the
Unlon or of' the State and by whatever name called,






()rai Answiors Eo Lashorr, 12$h Febiun'y, 1068, 3
LDJ 2. 95t o i Do Bh dow wewe?

G 0 EERSBG—we DEEn DLreDETE Ry
RN DRHEY b YRGoON BESWY, vob) Donbyw Y
Sy

G2 eigh (R%Be) i nBINET Spureahitton doi8
(pivigod Riud e dhame o hng Rrond®d wn DoREGR
[OURE Y D DEmw Pesla5 0T iols B HEDD  @egd
Wt Walteas Holhty ar|FE,m BWENr08 of BTy
wdT DRy LR, Wl BgEE™ v 0 ~DE0ER BOI®. w8 mowe
wobee?d et 6 et oRat

() B | pRYyToB B ¢ - gy Mo B0 Gowifod HB,
Aoy 9 ey, woDldd’ Somogod B8,

&) 8 wohBR (efosnbe): —arys 835 Twy?

8ri K. Bramananda Reddv i—All the Ministers will send them
tl:odn_'m and my assets and Liubilitics are senf to the Government of
ndid.
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Sri K. Brahmananda Reddy : - Personally T do nof see much
abjection, Sir.  Anyway, I will consider and let know.
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Sri K. Brahmananda Reddyi--Sepurate question, Sir,

PAKISTAN! NATIONALS IN THE STAIR

962~

*1481 (H) Qu-- St A, Madhava Rao (Nellore):= Will hon, the
Chief Minister be pleased to state:

() whether there ure any Pakiston nationals staying in this
State in general und Hyderabud in particulur even though their visn
permigs expired;

(b) if so, tho number of such people ;

(&) the steps taken by the Government to repatriate them; und

(1) If no steps are taken what nre the specific reasons thercfor?

8ri K, Brahmananda Reddy:- (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) 93 in Hyderabad city und 99 in the Districts,

(c) they are made to refurn to Pakistan, if their residenpal per-
mits are not Jed or their continued is not idered
neceasary.

{d) Does not arise,
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@ T |@SBots DS 1 —iwig,to Prosecute otbwdaetn,  woRA
SowoRadi Act, wdy K80d Ihuve no information, Sir st
6 sive under the order of deportation.

G @ ke oty te B @ 20108 Ditools wEKTomE?
Beled, e answer 5Ky b,

(@) 8. w84 ($(3¢6 ) 1 Proscutions § Bosw K80
wRE i D880 B, o allogations 5208 wd ¥
Sri K. Brahmanunda Reddy -~ They have been overstnying
here. They are infringing the relevant Acps and the rules thereon,
ENQUIRY AGAINST FORMER COLLECTOR OF MEDAK
963~

*1493-(X) Q.- Sarvusri T. Purushothama Rao (Waradhanpet)
D. Sutynarayana {Chevells) and Bhim Reddy (Dommat)i-- Will hon,
the Chief Minster be pleased to state 3

(a) whether it is o fuct that an enquiry has been instituted
agﬁinse Mr. Khader Ali Khan, I. A, 8., former Collector of Medak;
aa

(b) if so, what is the stage of the enguiry and action taken ?

Sci K. Brahmananda Reddy:~ (1) Yes, Sir,

(b) The matter 18 under the consideration of the Vigilance
Commission Andhra Pradesh. Onfhe advise of the Vigilance
Comimnissioner, the Director, Anti-Corruption Bureau is conduoting
an enquiry into allegations ageinst Sri Khader Ali Khan I, &. 8,

) OF, B TAI 80D DUt BEOBE T Row
wowiobn aKnHEoEed 1

8 0. |0i%%05 B . Vigilance Commission & 58)0S0,
Qe stage &7 asy KXy 8vb,

.

Y o8 mriwsBdn—s WAS Sa)0508

§) 0. (withSosBhm Againg' an L A 8. Officer Fhaneo.
swvo prelimingry enquiry Bb wwR8? Fross6y  prima facle case
A ED ©RE"DY Foard woRd A, C Bl § Bobed, A, C. B, report
Bohod¥ dehas, Vigilance Commission & ffon S8 Goverp~
ment & 55308,

b W, ordvgsey (bahg)e—l’rima faclo wase £ y&y
Hhsodd charges SO ByKevro o ¢

Sri K. Brahmanonda Reddy:—Is it wise Sir, to disclose at this
stage?
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Mr. Speaker: --It is left to bim,
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Sri K. Brahmananda Reddy:—~This would not come under the
Tribunal for Disciplinary Proceedings, Probably & Commission of
enquiry will haye to be agpoln;ed later If tho Government so dedide,
Thi: s nothln[f o do with the corruption-where officers are found
and are placed under suspension,
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Sri K, Brahmunanda Redidy @ -1 laus h away the ques ion, Sir.
\.J Pene st D0 e s 000 L O mdal ) BB A0
oy oSN Gt .:ﬂ oy 4i'oddg™? frag s 6 seiog
RS A% 288 ooy B hastavenh, 1w D AF. eholy edtte
Bl M) wiBBB dn| 5505350 " ) BRI T0% neS wKBge,
wlitio 36‘11«5“4.&;“1\& M dodaorts, n’_’!;'.ﬁ;m gD oure hasls
(Fibe emA% 0 abRrhe Lo wd J0SHED SEgEn T ADe
gy Mod Fie B30Banon ?

8ri K. Brahmananda Reddy : -1 am tokl just aow Sir, that no
such permission of I, A, 8, Officers Association is necessury.

$ri Pragada Kotaiah :(—When they are actually serving undor
the State Govirnmens, is it not nccessary on the part of the State
Government to approach the Centre ?

Sri K. Brahmunanda Re Wy -—1 am advised Sir that for dismis”
sal und removal, wo must consult them,

Sri Pragada Kotaiah : —~What about suspension 7

Sri K., Brahimananda Reddy :—~I' do .not think consultation is
ne0ossary.

S wligfod s ~esgus, & ©PBD  HBed
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& Rond e S¥o. The Commission will enq ire and then it wilt
come before the Government whether uny mis-appropriation is invo-

Ived or soms thing is involved and what type of iryegnlarities commit~
led et wXys ehae 8wood.

b 2 Bofts) . Womanising eavy o, 80 %08 53
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BF Mod soyowe T Womanising wify8 J0RSE o Bam ¥

Srl K. Brahmanands Reddy :—I( has come to the notice of the

Government through allegations made by others, Probably men zni
womes,
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Smt. B. Juyaprada (Vinukondn):-No supplementary, Sir. Sorry
for interruption.  Oue requast, Sii. [ request the Hon. Member
Sri C. V. K. Ruo to withdraw his words, ##es

tlo should withdraw those words as it amouats to an insult to
the Indy Members.

Sri C. V. K. Rao ; -1 will explein it, Sir. The hon, Lady
Member would know that there is such a place i, e, ¢Jai]*  *»*e

&) T (OIS AR s il WD Ko B oo AN tod.

d) [CEATY t—wotdin .,a‘_,vg, B ow wioa sty
B eo® 8. dowod b§(85».

Mr, Speaker: Ydonot think when the Member put the
question, there wos nothing in his mind to insult the Jady member or
Indies in general, 1t s a mere allegation of a scrious charge against
an officer rather than against lucies in general. Any how Ido not
think the Member would have meunt any ting, Did he mean any
thing ngainst ladies in gencral?

Sii C. Vi K. Ruoi~-No, Sir,  For the benclit of the Membar,
if 1t hurts her, T withdraw those words, Sir,

Mr, Speakor :—1¢ iy allsight,

0) B . Yoo (2!-’»:*6:) femw S wel 1 BB ETHD
58g% So8 iy & SoBdh T av o

&) B (2Ses TR S0TH D B T 80).3 wPs B,
88 ohob 6 ois SrynZerdin. ©I0 Kigh mos k) b &%) 8.

LABOUR MINISTERS'S CONVERANCE AL DELHI
964—

#1580 Q- Sri C. V. K, Raa -Will the hon. Janusambandha
Sramikn Muntri be pleased to statoe @

(1) whethor the Minister of Public Relations, Information and
Labour participated in the labour Ministers’ Conference at Delhl on
9th ond 10th May, 1967; and

(W) if so, the proposuls made by our Guvernment for impros
vement of Labour conditions; ond” the decisions taken at the
Conference?

The Minister for Public Relations and Labour (8ri Konda
Lakshman Bupujik- () Yes, 8.r,

(b) This Stwte Government proposals for improvement o
Labour conditions, in general, have been in the context of fuking
eifective steps 1o make the employers to  implement awards, agrees
ments aad other provieions of Labour Laws,  FEffective huplementi-
tion machinery cin only nchieve better conditions for Labour, This
State Governmeny have proposed thacithe Centrul Govesnmeng should
share with State Governent the  exponditure incurred  ehforcement
machinery in charge or Central Laboue Lows and implementation of

LR Ilou-.ﬁ Member » v:itﬁd:::;{h&;:—v;ordx
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Labouy Polivy Inid down by Central Government in the ratio of
60:40 on the analogy of expenditure incurred on scheme relating to
employment and establishnient charges by Central and State Govern-
merts, The proposul got foll support from all the State Governments
The Chatrmen concluded saying that this is a matter for considera~
rution by the insnce Minisiry. 1t was urged to take it up with the
Linance Ministry, The developments are not known yet.  As far as
the  State  CGovernment 15 concerned they shall pursuc it.
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1639 Q.- Sarvasri Pragada Kotaiah and ¥. Go: dpal Naidu
(Nugarl) — Will the hon, Minister for Industries be pleased to state
the alternate schemes introduced m }zﬂnce of rebuate, after
abolition of rebate scheme from st June 1

[The Minister for Law diputised the Mimster for Industries and
answerd 1he question} Srl K. V. Narayana Reddy: -No fresh alternate
scheme has been introduced after keeping In  abeyance the rebate
acheme, The rebage scheme has not been abolished but only kopt in
abeyance.
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(1) Matching grant for thrift fund for Weavers’

(2) Meeting establishment charges of weuver's societies.

(3) Subsidising establishment charges

(4) Contribution to the welfare fund of weavers’ sacieties.
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Low Income Grour Housss
966~

%1494 (N) Q.~ Sri Vavilala Gopulakmhnayya — Will the
hon. Minister for Municipal Administration be pleased to state -

' (a) whether the cost of eaeh class of the Low Income Group
Housing and Middle Incnmc Gryup Housing “own your flat”’ houaes
were fixed for each allotee i in thc Medipuram (Formerly Premnagar)

k; aidabad, M Viji Banjarahills ete,
calonjes by the Andhra Pradesh Housin: Board, Hyderabad, as noti-
fled in the prospectus July, 1961; and

(b) if so, when and if not the reasons therefor?

The Minister for Municipal Administration (Sri N, Chenchu.
rama Naldu)i— (8) & (b) The houses at Mehdipatnam, Bholakpur,
Maredpalli and; Saidabad were notified in 1961 and not the houses af
Vijayanagaram, Tentative cost was fixed for cach individual house
in 1966 and {ntimated to the ellotees. Final Cost of these houses has
not yet been fixed due  to non-settlement of final bills of the Con.
tractors,

69—3
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MmavuM WAGES
970--
. * 1583 Q.-—8Sapvasri C. V. K. Rao, P. Guaniah, Badrivishal
Pitti, (Mahurajgung) and 5. Vemayya (Sarvepally +—~Will the hon.
Junugnmbhandu Sranuka Mantei be pleased to state ;

(0) whether the Minimum Wages Act is fully implemented in
the State; und

Q)] i(l‘ so,‘fur how many categories and workers minimum
wages are heing fxed and implementoad ?

Sri Konda Lakshman B